

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **IHMM Board of Directors Announces Election Results**

ROCKVILLE, MD (January 1, 2016) – The Board of Directors (BOD) of the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management (IHMM) is pleased to announce the results of the election for open board director positions. Elected as CHMM Directors to four-year terms starting January 1, 2016 were Matthew J. Redmann and Robin K. Spencer.

Matthew J. Redmann has over 20 years of professional experience, currently serving as an Environmental Manager with Harley-Davidson Motor Company. Mr. Redmann holds a Master of Environmental Management degree from Duke University and earned the CHMM credential in 1994. Mr. Redmann was awarded the AHMP Young CHMM of the Year award in 2003 and the AHMP Champion of Excellence Award (2006–2011). Mr. Redmann's contributions include: member of AHMP National Awards Committee, an IHMM Certification Peer Reviewer, and Chapter President, Wisconsin CHMM Chapter. Mr. Redmann has Six Sigma training and has volunteered to lead United Way campaigns at Harley-Davidson Motor Company. In his home community of Waukesha County, Wisconsin, he serves as Chair of the County's Local Emergency Planning Committee, volunteers at work as the United Way Coordinator, and volunteers on his kids' schools and sports teams.

Robin K. Spencer, CHMM, is Principal of Spencer Environmental, a consulting firm in the San Francisco Bay Area specializing in environmental regulatory compliance, stormwater pollution prevention, sustainable practices and waste minimization for heavy industry for 22 years. Ms. Spencer received her BA in Geography from the University of California, Berkeley, a Certificate in Hazardous Materials Management from the University of California, Davis, and an Executive Certificate in Sustainable Management from The Presidio Graduate School. Ms. Spencer is a Fellow of the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management and served a three-year term as a National Director-at-Large for the Alliance of Hazardous Materials Professionals, as well as numerous positions for her local chapter, the Northern California Chapter.

"We are pleased to welcome back Matt and introduce Robin to the IHMM Board of Directors," stated Allison A. King, CHMM and IHMM Chair. "Each has stated their commitment to use their strengths and experiences to further support IHMM credentials. I want to express my thanks to our Certificants for participating in our election of directors. The IHMM Board of Directors is fortunate to have credentialed professionals with the passion, commitment, and dedication required to ensure the long term success of the Institute and our accredited credential programs."

## About the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management

For over thirty years the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management (IHMM), a not-for-profit organization founded in 1984, has been protecting the environment and the public's health, safety, and security through the administration of credentials recognizing professionals who have demonstrated a high level of knowledge, expertise, and excellence in the management of hazardous materials and dangerous goods transport.

Over 16,000 homeland security, environmental protection, engineering, health sciences, transportation, and public safety professionals have earned IHMM's accredited Certified Hazardous Materials Manager credential. IHMM also administers the Certified Hazardous Materials Practitioner, the Certified Dangerous Goods Professional, and the Certified Dangerous Goods Trainer credentials.

######

